DECEMBER 31, 2017

NOTES TO
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, FINANCIAL RISKS AND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (cont’d)

(b)	 Financial risk management policies and objectives (cont’d)

(iii)	 Foreign exchange risk management (cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following table details the sensitivity to a 10% increase or decrease in the relevant foreign
currencies against the functional currency of each Group entity. 10% is the sensitivity rate
representing management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rates. The
sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items
and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates.
The sensitivity analysis includes external loans as well as loans to foreign operations within
the Group where they give rise to an impact on the Group’s profit or loss and/or equity.

If the relevant foreign currency weakens by 10% against the functional currency of each
Group entity, profit before tax and other equity will increase or (decrease) by:

United States
dollar impact

Hong Kong
dollar impact

Japanese
yen impact

Australian
dollar impact

2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Group
Profit for

the year 209 1,595 205 240 588 108 (1,740) (430)
Other equity (13) 60 – – (20) 5 53 (20)

Company
Profit for

the year (3) (3) 6,166 6,630 (2) (1) (144) (1)

If the relevant foreign currency strengthens by 10% against the functional currency of each
Group entity, profit for the year and other equity will increase or (decrease) by:

United States
dollar impact

Hong Kong
dollar impact

Japanese
yen impact

Australian
dollar impact

2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Group
Profit for

the year (209) (1,595) (205) (240) (588) (108) 1,740 430
Other equity 13 (60) – – 20 (5) (53) 20

Company
Profit for

the year 3 3 (6,166) (6,630) 2 1 144 1

Thakral Corporation Ltd   Annual Report 201792

DECEMBER 31, 2017

NOTES TO
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, FINANCIAL RISKS AND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (cont’d)

(b)	 Financial risk management policies and objectives (cont’d)

(iii)	 Foreign exchange risk management (cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity (cont’d)

The Group’s sensitivity to foreign currencies have decreased in relation to the United States
dollar during the current year mainly due to the decrease in bills payable and trust receipt
loans denominated in United States dollars outstanding as at the end of the year.

The Group’s foreign currency sensitivity in relation to the Australian dollar have increased in